Operating manual
DS32
Differential pressure switch
with pre-set switch-point
09
00
57
47

Materials of the parts that come into contact with the measuring medium
Pressure chamber CW614N
O-rings and membrane NBR or FKM (acc. to order key)
Adjustment spindle, membrane plate CW614N
Switch fields 1.4310
Other parts CW614N, PTFE
5.7 Construction design
All dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated
5.5
26
98
43
50 43
Cable screw connection
M16 x 1.5
Fig. 6: Dimension drawing
5 | Technical data FISCHER Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH
14/20 BA_EN_DS32
T
ØD2
ØD1
L2
L1
AF1
AF2
Fig. 7: Cutting ring screw connection
D ØD1 ØD2 L1 L2 A/F 1 A/F 2
G⅛ 6 mm 14 mm 8 mm 23.5 mm 14 mm 14 mm
G⅛ 8 mm 14 mm 8 mm 24.5 mm 14 mm 17 mm
32
60
°
1.
5
6
Ø4.2
30°
30 20
5.
5
10
18
50
60
Sheet metal screw
ISO 14585
ST3,9 x 9,5-C A2
TX15
2x
Fig. 8: Mounting foot
FISCHER Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH Order codes | 6
BA_EN_DS32 15/20
6 Order codes
Pr
oc